APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

THE OMNI SCHOOL
1030878
50841

OMNI PRIDE NH-59, VILLAGE-
SINGHASA,INDORE,MADHYA PRADESH-452002,
INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 452002

SATISH NIRANJANI
M.Sc. B.Ed.
connect@theomnischool.com

7471170000

http://www.theomnischool.com/affiliationLetter/

http://www.theomnischool.com/TrustCertificate/

http://www.theomnischool.com/NOC/

http://www.theomnischool.com/DEOQOCertificate/




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

http://www.theomnischool.com/BuildingCertificate/

CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://www.theomnischool.com/FireCertificate/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://theomnischool.com/Self-Certificate/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.theomnischool.com/WaterHealthCertificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://theomnischool.com/FeeStructure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://theomnischool.com/AcademicCalendar

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE http://theomnischool.com/SMC/

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

http://theomnischool.com/PTA/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://theomnischool.com/ThreeYearResult/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL SATISH NIRANJANI

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37
PGT 9
TGT 8
PRT 19

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.61

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 38 37 97.3 One Student got supplementary in
Basic Maths

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 16 15 93.75 One student got a supplementary in
Maths

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12140

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 59



NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Bhavana Nijampurkar PRT
Yashika Mansharamani PRT
Kashish Gyanani PRT
Annmary Fernandez PRT
Astha Mishra PRT
Seema patel OTHER
Shilpi Yadav PRT
Ranjeeta Singh PGT
Rakesh Vyas PGT
Dinesh Patel PRT
Priyashri Dubey PGT
Shweta Vyas TGT
Rakhee Kaushal TGT
Ritika Suchdeo PRT
Raksha Parashar PGT
KAMNA SOMANI TGT

5&091

YES
16
16

https://youtu.be/76ZS_b1rém8?
si=P4N6ACjSs_sgPLvz

M com. And montessori trained
M.Com., B. Ed

MA

Mcom,BEd

MA,BEd

B.Sc, Diploma in Arts
MA

M.Com.

M.Sc.

BA

MA

MA

MCM

B.Com

M.Sc

M.A.



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

11

Yash Sharma

Neeta Soni

Kriti Sharma

Rajula Jain

Villy Yadav

Sapana Khichi
Vinaya Bagait
Sahilendra kalam
TANYA CHOUHAN
Runa Vyas

SATISH NIRANJANI
PRACHI GHARE
Bharat Vishvakarma
Raunak mathe
Lokesh Rathore
Shainee Rathod
Saloni Nagar

MS DEEPIKA PANCHAL
Himanshu Suhanda
Shivani Mishra
Manisha Vyas
Shweta Maheshwari
Raveena Bais
PRIYA JAIN

Nidhi Dwivedi

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

OTHER

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

M.Com
MA
M.Lib
B.Com.
M.Sc.
B.Com
B Muz
B.Com
B.Sc.
MA
MSc
M.A
B.Com.
B.Com.
BA
MPEd
MSc Computer Science
MSC
BE
BCom
MA
B.Com
BBA
MA

MA



