# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE OMNI SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030878
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50841
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	OMNI PRIDE NH-59, VILLAGE- SINGHASA,INDORE,MADHYA PRADESH-452002, INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 452002
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SATISH NIRANJANI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	connect@theomnischool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7471170000

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.theomnischool.com/affiliationLetter/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.theomnischool.com/TrustCertificate/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.theomnischool.com/NOC/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.theomnischool.com/DEOCertificate/

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.theomnischool.com/BuildingCertificate/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.theomnischool.com/FireCertificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://theomnischool.com/Self-Certificate/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.theomnischool.com/WaterHealthCertificate/

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://theomnischool.com/FeeStructure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://theomnischool.com/AcademicCalendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://theomnischool.com/SMC/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://theomnischool.com/PTA/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://theomnischool.com/ThreeYearResult/

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SATISH NIRANJANI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	9
	TGT	8
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.61
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	38	37	97.3	One Student got supplementary in Basic Maths

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	16	15	93.75	One student got a supplementary in Maths

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 59

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 91
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/76ZS_b1r6m8? si=P4N6ACjSs_sgPLvz

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Bhavana Nijampurkar	PRT	M com. And montessori trained
2	Yashika Mansharamani	PRT	M.Com., B. Ed
3	Kashish Gyanani	PRT	MA
4	Annmary Fernandez	PRT	Mcom,BEd
5	Astha Mishra	PRT	MA,BEd
6	Seema patel	OTHER	B.Sc , Diploma in Arts
7	Shilpi Yadav	PRT	MA
8	Ranjeeta Singh	PGT	M.Com.
9	Rakesh Vyas	PGT	M.Sc.
10	Dinesh Patel	PRT	ВА
11	Priyashri Dubey	PGT	MA
12	Shweta Vyas	TGT	MA
13	Rakhee Kaushal	TGT	МСМ
14	Ritika Suchdeo	PRT	B.Com
15	Raksha Parashar	PGT	M.Sc
16	KAMNA SOMANI	TGT	M.A.

17	Yash Sharma	PGT	M.Com
18	Neeta Soni	TGT	MA
19	Kriti Sharma	TGT	M.Lib
20	Rajula Jain	NTT	B.Com.
21	Villy Yadav	PGT	M.Sc.
22	Sapana Khichi	PRT	B.Com
23	Vinaya Bagait	PRT	B Muz
24	Sahilendra kalam	PTI	B.Com
25	TANYA CHOUHAN	OTHER	B.Sc.
26	Runa Vyas	TGT	MA
27	SATISH NIRANJANI	PRINCIPAL	MSc
28	PRACHI GHARE	PRT	M.A
29	Bharat Vishvakarma	PRT	B.Com.
30	Raunak mathe	PRT	B.Com.
31	Lokesh Rathore	PRT	ВА
32	Shainee Rathod	PET	MPEd
33	Saloni Nagar	PRT	MSc Computer Science
34	MS DEEPIKA PANCHAL	PGT	MSC
35	Himanshu Suhanda	PGT	BE
36	Shivani Mishra	PRT	BCom
37	Manisha Vyas	TGT	MA
38	Shweta Maheshwari	NTT	B.Com
39	Raveena Bais	PRT	ВВА
40	PRIYA JAIN	TGT	МА
41	Nidhi Dwivedi	OTHER	МА